UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC Petitioner

v.

BLACKBERRY LTD. Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2017-01620 Patent No. 8,489,868

JOINT STIPULATION REGARDING DUE DATE 2



Petitioner Google LLC and Patent Owner Blackberry Ltd. have stipulated to

the following adjustment to the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10) and the Joint

Stipulation Regarding Due Dates 1-2 filed February 12, 2018 (Paper No. 14):

	Current Date	New Agreed Date
Due Date 2 Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner's response	July 20, 2018	July 25, 2018
to petition		

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 7, 2018

By: /Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 7, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Joint Stipulation Regarding Due Date 2 to be served electronically on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner at the following email address:

Ching-Lee Fukuda SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 clfukuda@sidley.com Samuel A Dillon Sharon Lee SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 1501 K. Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 samuel.dillon@sidley.com sharon.lee@sidley.com

By: <u>/Naveen Modi/</u> Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)